

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/19/22 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 385S-492
PCN NO. i6k7
Engineer's Estimate \$ 160,011.59

COUNTY: Fall River **Erosion Repair on Hwy 385S**
near Oelrichs

CONTRACT TIME: May 26, 2023

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hahn Construction Martin SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	150.00		0.00	30.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,000.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	15.00		0.00	1.00	15.00	2.00	30.00
004	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	670.00		0.00	4.00	2,680.00	10.00	6,700.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	560.00		0.00	20.00	11,200.00	20.00	11,200.00
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	150.00		0.00	30.00	4,500.00	65.00	9,750.00
007	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
008	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	6.10		0.00	90.00	549.00	300.00	1,830.00
009	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	31.00		0.00	16.00	496.00	50.00	1,550.00
010	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	30.00		0.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
011	36" RCP, Install	Ft	30.00		0.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
012	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,725.00	3,450.00
013	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
014	30" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	44.00		0.00	120.00	5,280.00	120.00	5,280.00
015	30" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	44.00		0.00	100.00	4,400.00	100.00	4,400.00
016	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
017	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00
018	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	670.00		0.00	6.00	4,020.00	20.00	13,400.00
019	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50		0.00	5.00	342.50	5.00	342.50
020	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
021	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
022	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	480.00		0.00	45.00	21,600.00	62.00	29,760.00
023	Type BL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	40.00		0.00	40.00	1,600.00	62.00	2,480.00
024	Modified Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	16.00		0.00	40.00	640.00	62.00	992.00
025	Class C Riprap	Ton	148.70		0.00	120.00	17,844.00	80.00	11,896.00
026	Erosion Control	Lump SUM	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
027	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	89.00		0.00	5.00	445.00	5.00	445.00
028	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00		0.00	6.50	1,950.00	7.00	2,100.00
029	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75.00		0.00	2.00	150.00	5.00	375.00
030	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	55.00		0.00	68.00	3,740.00	80.00	4,400.00
031	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	160.00		0.00	6.00	960.00	5.00	800.00
032	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	4.00		0.00	20.00	80.00	10.00	40.00
033	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	15.00		0.00	1.00	15.00	5.00	75.00
034	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	207.00		0.00	6.00	1,242.00	5.00	1,035.00
TOTAL					0.00		117,448.50		154,330.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/19/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 385S-492
PCN NO. i6k7
Engineer's Estimate \$ 160,011.59**

**COUNTY: Fall River Erosion Repair on Hwy 385S
near Oelrichs**

CONTRACT TIME: May 26, 2023

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Precision Grading Mitchell SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	144,000.00	144,000.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	150.00	14.00	2,100.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	15.00	7.00	105.00	2.00	30.00		0.00
004	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	670.00	7.00	4,690.00	7.50	5,025.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	560.00	40.00	22,400.00	50.00	28,000.00		0.00
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	150.00	65.00	9,750.00	75.00	11,250.00		0.00
007	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
008	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	6.10	137.00	835.70	327.87	2,000.01		0.00
009	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	31.00	20.00	620.00	20.00	620.00		0.00
010	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	30.00	131.00	3,930.00	110.00	3,300.00		0.00
011	36" RCP, Install	Ft	30.00	60.00	1,800.00	100.00	3,000.00		0.00
012	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	1,930.00	3,860.00	1,550.00	3,100.00		0.00
013	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	635.00	1,270.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00
014	30" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	44.00	145.00	6,380.00	115.00	5,060.00		0.00
015	30" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	44.00	60.00	2,640.00	100.00	4,400.00		0.00
016	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,300.00	2,600.00		0.00
017	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	635.00	1,270.00	750.00	1,500.00		0.00
018	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	670.00	16.00	10,720.00	37.31	24,997.70		0.00
019	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50	6.00	411.00	5.84	400.04		0.00
020	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00		0.00
021	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
022	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	480.00	59.00	28,320.00	50.00	24,000.00		0.00
023	Type BL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	40.00	55.00	2,200.00	50.00	2,000.00		0.00
024	Modified Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	16.00	60.00	960.00	50.00	800.00		0.00
025	Class C Riprap	Ton	148.70	90.00	13,383.00	94.18	14,004.57		0.00
026	Erosion Control	Lump SUM	1.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
027	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	89.00	9.60	854.40	11.24	1,000.36		0.00
028	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00	6.15	1,845.00	5.00	1,500.00		0.00
029	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75.00	4.00	300.00	2.00	150.00		0.00
030	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	55.00	120.00	6,600.00	90.91	5,000.05		0.00
031	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	160.00	5.50	880.00	7.50	1,200.00		0.00
032	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	4.00	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00		0.00
033	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	15.00	4.00	60.00	1.33	19.95		0.00
034	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	207.00	7.50	1,552.50	10.00	2,070.00		0.00
TOTAL					183,506.60		327,627.67		0.00